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2024 General Fund Budget 
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Summary 
 

 

The 2024 General Fund Budget proposes expenditures of $26,971,272 in order to 

maintain funding for all current municipal services while also allocating approximately 

$575,000 for road improvements and $304,873 for equipment purchases from the general 

fund and capital reserve fund. The 2024 General Fund Budget reflects a 4.19% increase 

from the 2023 Budget and a 102% increase in the Debt Fund Budget.  

 

Additional real estate tax revenue of $1,156,808 will be used to help balance the budget.  

This is an increase of 13.14% which equates to approximately $114 for properties 

assessed at the Township average of $138,691. The Refuse Fee will remain the same at 

$215. In addition, $632,010 in ARPA expenditures are included in the 2024 budget.  

 

Based on the above, the Township is projected to have $6,212,000 in reserve funds as of 

December 31, 2024.  This amount is equivalent to 23% of proposed expenditures in 2024.   
 

2024 Millage Rates 

 

General Purpose:   $7,243,205        4.815 mills 

Debt Service:    $1,811,177        1.204 mills 

Fire Protection:      $676,935   .450 mills 

Library:      $919,127   .611 mills 

 

Total: $10,650,444       7.080 mills  

 















UPPER MORELAND TOWNSHIP
GENERAL FUND ANNUAL BUDGET

REVENUE & EXPENDITURES
Year 2024

2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL APPROVED ESTIM. PROPOSED MGR'S APPROVED

RECEIPTS BUDGET RECEIPTS BUDGET RECOMM. BUDGET

REVENUES

REAL PROPERTY TAXES    
301-100 R/E TAXES CURRENT 6,944,130    7,017,827    6,956,984    6,958,892    7,243,205    7,243,205    
301-110 LIBRARY 881,538       905,673       897,915       898,067       919,127       919,127       
301-120 FIRE PROTECTION 378,276       682,668       670,740       676,935       676,935       676,935       
301-200 R/E TAXES PRIOR -              10,000         83                10,000         10,000         10,000         
301-201 LIBRARY PRIOR -              3,000           -              3,000           3,000           3,000           
301-202 FIRE PRIOR -              1,500           -              1,500           1,500           1,500           
301-500 R/E TAXES LIENED 81,036         75,000         75,000         75,000         75,000         75,000         
301-501 LIBRARY LIENS 10,535         12,500         9,637           12,500         12,500         12,500         
301-502 FIRE LIENS 4,636           5,250           4,169           5,250           5,250           5,250           
301-600 R/E TAXES INTERIM 3,238           15,000         51,264         15,000         15,000         15,000         
301-601 LIBRARY INTERIMS 412              3,000           2,269           3,000           3,000           3,000           
301-602 FIRE INTERIMS 179              1,270           3,718           1,270           1,270           1,270           

TOTAL REAL PROPERTY TAXES 8,303,980    8,732,688    8,671,779    8,660,414    8,965,787    8,965,787    
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UPPER MORELAND TOWNSHIP
GENERAL FUND ANNUAL BUDGET

REVENUE & EXPENDITURES
Year 2024

2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL APPROVED ESTIM. PROPOSED MGR'S APPROVED

RECEIPTS BUDGET RECEIPTS BUDGET RECOMM. BUDGET

FUND BALANCE TRANSFER
392-000 DEA FUND BALANCE TRANS -              - - - - -
392-100 TRSF FROM FEES IN LIEU OF 5,896           - 5,000           - - -
392-200 TRSF FROM STORMWATER 5,817           - 22,000         - - -
392-600 TRSF FROM TRAFFIC IMPACT 262,308       - 135,000       - - -
392-902 TRANSFER FROM ESCROW -              - - - - -
395-000 GF FUND BALANCE TRANSFER -              452,769       385,948       188,037       188,037       188,037       

TOTAL FUND BALANCE TRANSFER 274,021       452,769       547,948       188,037       188,037       188,037       

General Fund Budget
2024 12



UPPER MORELAND TOWNSHIP
GENERAL FUND ANNUAL BUDGET

REVENUE & EXPENDITURES
Year 2024

2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024
ACTUAL APPROVED ESTIM. PROPOSED MGR'S APPROVED

RECEIPTS BUDGET RECEIPTS BUDGET RECOMM. BUDGET

TOTAL REVENUE

301 REAL PROPERTY TAXES 8,303,980    8,732,688    8,671,779    8,660,414    8,965,787    8,965,787    
310 LOCAL ENABLING TAXES 12,322,020  11,900,000  11,815,500  11,825,000  11,825,000  11,825,000  
321 LICENSES & PERMITS 566,635       585,000       545,500       535,000       535,000       535,000       
331 FINES & FORFEITS 127,691       149,500       142,400       149,500       149,500       149,500       
341 INTEREST 143,123       100,000       360,000       375,000       375,000       375,000       
355 INTERGOV'T REVENUE 1,480,063    835,944       1,357,538    988,888       1,620,898    1,620,898    
361 DEPARTMENTAL EARNINGS 23,948         30,100         21,050         25,050         25,050         25,050         
362 PUBLIC SAFETY 747,547       631,000       682,500       746,000       746,000       746,000       
363 HIGHWAY & SANITATION 1,587,691    1,585,500    1,577,500    1,587,000    1,587,000    1,587,000    
367 RECREATIONAL FACILITIES 385,523       625,000       566,500       694,000       694,000       694,000       
391 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 237,397       260,000       215,000       260,000       260,000       260,000       
395 FUND BALANCE TRANSFER 274,021       452,769       547,948       188,037       188,037       188,037       

TOTAL REVENUE 26,199,639  25,887,501  26,503,215  26,033,889  26,971,272  26,971,272  
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